05-24-2005

PCT/PTO 27 APR 2005

O85454

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	P CHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
THE PARTY OF THE P	CR STEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1030	008658 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Andrew David BACON	LIPOXEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		
Peter LAING	Suite 303, Hamilton House, Mabledon Place		
Gregory GREGORIADOS	London WC1H 9BB, United Kingdom		
Wilson Romero CAPARROS-WANDERLEY			
د			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	√ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
_			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: 2/14/05, 2/14/05, 2/21/05, 2/22/05,	,		
respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/520,169	D. 1 atom (10.(8)		
	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	1 7 Tables (27 CFP 2.41)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed.		
WASHINGTON OFFICE			
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit		
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
A LOCE OF A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	Deposit Account.		
#3180KB (#Presis	8. Deposit Account Number:		
F11 5020 45, 30 g	19-4880		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
\ 	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.			
John Callaha	April 27, 2005		
John T. Callahan R	leg. No. 32,607 Date		
V			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
A	lexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0491

Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Andrew David BACON

(2) Peter LAING

(3) Gregory GREGORIADOS

(4) Wilson Romero CAPARROS-WANDERLEY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

LIPOXEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Address of Assignee

Suite 303, Hamilton House, Mabledon Place

London WC1H 9BB, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title METHOD TO ENHANCE AN IMMUNE RESPONSE OF NUCLEIC ACID VACCINA

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing

of Application

on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number PCT/GB03/02935 filed 07 July 2003

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0492

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).
Date 14th Feb 05 Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 45 FOLOS Signature of Inventor (2)
Date <u>J12/05</u> Signature of Inventor (3)
Date Signature of Inventor (4)
Date 14th feb 05 Witness (1) Glymeslow ELISA PEDONE
Date 17th Feb 05 Witness (2) Toannis Paparoannou
Date 21 2 05 Witness (3) Pering PERRI
Date 2 Feb 0 T Witness (4) CPLANUT CPERING
\mathcal{T}

H:\PFD\FORM\$\US-.ASS

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0493

Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) Andrew David BACON
- (2) Peter LAING
- (3) Gregory GREGORIADOS
- (4) Wilson Romero CAPARROS-WANDERLEY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

LIPOXEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Address of Assignee

Suite 303, Hamilton House, Mabledon Place

London WC1H 9BB, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title METHOD TO ENHANCE AN IMMUNE RESPONSE OF NUCLEIC ACID VACCINA

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application

on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number

PCT/GB03/02935

07 July 2003

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

name(s).	whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
Date	Signature of Inventor (1)	
Date	Signature of Inventor (2)	
Date	Signature of Inventor (3)	
Date 22 Feb C	Signature of Inventor (3)	*
Date	_ Witness (1)	
Date	Witness (2)	
	Witness (3)	
Date 22t 756 05	Witness (4) J. Hund	X.

H:\PFD\FORMS\US-.ASS

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0495